

## J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Office Order No:-31 JKERA of 2015.
Dated: - 04-06-15.

## Sub: Posting of Shri. Ravinder Kumar Raina as Director J&K ERA Jammu.

Consequent upon the Govt. Order No:- 118-PW(R&B) of 2015 Dated:- 18.05.2015, Sh. Ravinder Kumar Raina, who has joined J&K ERA on 21.05.2015 F.N is hereby posted as Director, J&K ERA Jammu relieving Sh. Alok Mengi, who has been transferred from J&K ERA vide the same order.

Sh. Malik Basharat, Director J&K ERA Kashmir shall hence forth handle the responsibilities for co-ordination with DEA/ ADB in addition to his own responsibilities.

By order

Director Finance J&K ERA

No! ERA/CEO/1249/Adm/330-37.

## Copy to:

- Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA for Information.
  - 2. Country Director, ADB INRM for information.
- 3. Sh. Alok Mengi, I/c Chief Engineer for information and complaince
- 4. Director J&K ERA Kashmir, for information and complaince.
- Sh. Ravinder Kumar Raina , I/c Chief Engineer for complaince.
- 6. Estates Officer PIU J&K ERA, Jammu for information.
- 7. Accounts Officer, PIU J&K ERA, Jammu for information.
- 8. Team Leader PMC & DSC, Jammu for information.